RAC
AC/DC Converter
www.recom-power.com REV.: 3/2020 PA-1
E196683
R
E
C
O

•	 Output trim
•	 UL certified, CE marked RAC60-B
Model Numbering
60 Watt
Single
Output
Singlenom. Output Power
Output Voltage
RAC60-__ _B
Ordering Examples:
RAC60-05SB	 60 Watt	 5Vout	 Single Output
RAC60-24SB	 60 Watt	 24Vout	 Single Output
Selection Guide
Part	 Input	 Output	 Output	 Efficiency	 Max. Capacitive	 Output
Number	 Voltage Range	 Voltage	 Current	 typ. (1)	 Load	 Power max.
	 [VAC]	 [VDC]	 [mA]	 [%]	 [µF]	 [W]
RAC60-05SB 	 85 - 265	 5	 10000	 82	 80000	 50
RAC60-09SB 	 85 - 265	 9	 6600	 84	 28000	 60
RAC60-12SB 	 85 - 265	 12	 5000	 86	 14000	 60
RAC60-15SB	 85 - 265	 15	 4000	 86	 12000	 60
RAC60-24SB	 85 - 265	 24	 2500	 86	 4000	 60
RAC60-48SB	 85 - 265	 48	 1250	 86	 950	 60
UL60950-1 certified
EN60950-1 certified
CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 60950-1 certified
EN55032 compliant